

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 533-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:7/10/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:8/18/2021Final action:8/18/2021

Enactment date: 8/18/2021 Enactment #:

Effective date: 8/19/2021

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to enter into an agreement

with the Cuyahoga County Solid Waste District to accept funding in support of the Department of Public Safety's Environmental Crimes Task Force for purposes, including but not limited to, the

purchase of training and equipment necessary to assist in combatting illegal dumping.

**Sponsors:** Blaine A. Griffin, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 533-2021-Ag w County Solid Waste District for funding for illegal dumping - Environmental Crimes

Task fo (2), 2. 533-2021 Executive Summary - 2021 Environmental Crimes Task Force

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/18/2021	1	City Council	approved	Pass
7/14/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	1

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to enter into an agreement with the Cuyahoga County Solid Waste District to accept funding in support of the Department of Public Safety's Environmental Crimes Task Force for purposes, including but not limited to, the purchase of training and equipment necessary to assist in combatting illegal dumping.